Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 08/01/2016  8/1/6  To the Director of the U. S. Pa 103675648	NLM AUG 0 3 2016 1 2016	
1. Name of conveying party	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Yes	
East West Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No  Name: Intelepeer Cloud Communications LLC	
Individual(s) Association  Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: California  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines) California  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 177 Bovet Rd Suite 400  City: San Mateo  State: Ca  Country: USA Zip: 94402  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) July 19, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other release of security interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
77259994	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
INTELEPEER		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Frank Mao/Loan Servicing Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\$\\^{340}\$	
Street Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed	
City: El Monte	8. Payment Information:	
State: California Zip: 91754	08/02/2016 DTIMBERL 00000012 77259994	
Phone Number: 626-371-8670	01 FC:8521 Deposit A6c60r45Number	
Docket Number:	Dehogic Model Heritage III Del	
	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:frank.mao@eastwestbank.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	July 19, 2016	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation page for additional sheet IntelePeer Cloud Communications LLC Loan No. 34800226 & 34800227

Date Filed	Mark	Serial Number
08/20/2007	INTELEPEER	77260040
08/20/2007	INTELEPEER	77260059
08/20/2007	INTELEPEER	77260067
08/20/2007	INTELEPEER	77260074
11/06/2009	INTELEPEER APPWORX	77867538
04/26/2010	APPWORX	85023145
06/24/2010	SUPERREGISTRY	85070879
02/10/2011	MEDIA PEERING GRID	85238656
02/28/2011	CLOUDWORX	85253139
04/28/2011	CORECLOUD	85307448
10/15/2012	FLUENT	85754171
07/16/2013	CLOUDCENTRAL	86011136

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0154





July 19, 2016

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: IntelePeer Cloud Communications LLC

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby gives the notice to release the Security Interest stated in Commercial Security Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame:005280/0140) on 05/15/2014, recording number 103667594, due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 08/01/2016